	7 - 1998	PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFIC
1006	95253	APR 07 1998
To: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washingt Please record the attached original document		Marian Street,
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of i	receiving party(ies):
GREGG R. SORENSON	Name: GER	HARD-SORENSON CORP.
Additional name(s) of	Street Address: 722 MAIN STREET, UNIT 301 P. O. BOX 1056  City: LAKE GENEVA State: WISCONSIN ZIP: 53147	
conveying party(ies) attached?YESXNO  3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO	
Execution Date: JANUARY 26, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	ers attached?  YES  S	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	cations and patents involved:1
Name: JAMES T. FITZGIBBON  Internal Address: LOCKWOOD, ALEX, FITZGIBBON & CUMMINGS  Street Address: THREE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA, #1700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  ☑ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be ch	1) <u>\$ 40.00</u> aarged to deposit account
City: CHICAGO State: ILLINOIS ZIP: 60602	Deposit account numb     (Attach duplicate copy)	of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/1998 DCDATES 00000217 08953061 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
1		
:581 40.00 OP	s true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Gregg R. Sorenson, an individual, of 1201 South 72nd Street, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214, hereinafter called the "Assignor"), has made new and useful inventions and improvements in

## PAINT EDGER WITH IMPROVED PAD AND PRECISION POSITIONING ADJUSTMENT

WHEREAS, Gerhard-Sorenson Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having a place of business at P. O. Box 1056, 722 Main Street, Unit 301, Lake Geneva, Wisconsin 53147, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, to the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and to other applications or patents covering said inventions, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application

PATENT REEL: 9116 FRAME: 0696 hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other agreements and treaties of like purpose; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of any of the applications herein referred to; in the making prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein referred to, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application; or any application to reissue any patent referred to herein; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all applications and Letters Patent referred to herein; and in the prosecution of any interference or infringement action which may arise involving said invention or any claim thereto or thereunder, or any application or Letters Patent herein referred to; and he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be

requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal.

Date: 1-26-48

Gregg 🏗. Sorenson

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

SS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
Notarial Seal, this $2(\frac{1}{2})^8$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$
fin Mac Geleto
Notary Public
My Commission Expires;
SEAL